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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
WASHINGTON DC 20330 -

Office of the Secretary
3 Nov 08
SAF/IGQ
1140 Air Force Pentagon
Washington DC 20330-1140

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated 22 Sept 08.
We received your request via e-mail on 2 Oct 08 from HAF/IMII. You requested “a list of
closed inspection or investigation Air Force Inspector General cases with a religious
component.” You noted that we could limit this request to all cases in the ACTS database from
January 1, 2000 to the present.

Based on the written information provided, our record search included ACTS. The
attached list is responsive to your request.  In accordance with Air Force Disposition Schedule,
T90-01, R 01.00, Inspector General records are destroyed two years after the year in which the
case is closed. Therefore responsive records may not date back to year the 2000.

Under the FOIA, we are releasing to you the above mentioned list with redactions. The
bases for this decision are exemptions (b) (6) and (b) (7) (¢). Exemption (b) (6) requires
withholding of information that, if released, would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion
of personal privacy. Similarly, exemption (b) (7) (c) requires withholding of records or
information compiled for law enforcement purposes, where disclosure could reasonably be
expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.



You may appeal this decision in writing within 60 calendar days from the date of this
letter. Your appeal must include the FOIA Case Number (09-0008), the reasons for
reconsideration, and a copy of this letter. Please address your letter as follows:

Secretary of the Air Force
THRU: HAF/IMII (FOIA)
1000 Air Force Pentagon
Washington DC 20330-1000

Please direct any questions to Ms. Patricia Wilson at patricia.wilson@pentagon.af.mil

or (703) 588-0768.
3,

LISA E.HODGES, YC-
Deputy Director, Complaints Resolution Directorate

Attachment:
Requested list

ce:
HAF/IMII (FOIA # 09-0008)



FRNO Case Type Status

2004-0797. Refer
2004-0523; Refer
2004-0588 Assist
2004-0791 Assist

2006-0128 Complaint

2006-0110 Assist
2006-0762 Refer
2006-0966 Refer
2006-0021 Dismiss
2007-0500 Dismiss
2006-0450 Assist
2006-0948 Assist
2006-0388 Assist
2005-0543 Refer
2008-0076 Refer
2007-0139 Asslst
2008-0727 Assist
2005-0858 Refer
2006-0911 Assist
2007-1460 Dismiss
2006-0153 Refer
2008-0297 Refer
2007-0328 Refer
2006-0214 Assist
2006-0666 Refer
2006-0245 Assist
2006-0273 Refer
2006-0285 Assist
2005-0468 Refer
2005-0468 Refer
2008-0210 Assist
2005-0262 Assist
2005-0214 Assist
20086-0484 Assist
2008-0332 Assist
2007-0137 Assist

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed Yes

Non-IG Indicator Resolution Type Originating IG Office Command UnitIG NAF IG

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Referral
Referral
Assisted
Assisted
Substantiated
Assisted
Referral
Referral
Dismissed
Dismissed
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Referral
Referral
Assisted
Assisted
Referral
Assisted
Dismissed
Referral
Referral
Referral
Assisted
Referral
Assisted
Referral
Assisted
Referral
Referral
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted

66 ABW
66 ABW
66 ABW
66 ABW
8 AF
7BW
9AF

81 TRW
55 WG
72 ABW
USAFA
218w

6 AMW
6 AMW
6 AMW
5BW
446 AW
21 8W
USAFA
USAFA
USAFA
67 NWW
218W
45 8W
82 TRW
USAFWC
USAFWGC
USAFWC
500 BW
500 BW
49 FW
96 ABW
96 ABW
96 ABW
USAFA
USAFA

AFMC
AFMC
AFMC
AFMC
ACC
ACC
ACC
AETC
ACC
AFMC
USAFA
AFSPC
AMC
AMC
AMC
ACC
AFRC
AFSPC
USAFA
USAFA
USAFA
AFOS|
AFSPC
AFSPC
AETC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
AFMC
AFMC
AFMC
USAFA
USAFA

BAF
8 AF
9 AF

8 AF

8 AF

USAFWC
USAFWC
USAFWC
8 AF

8 AF

12 AF

Installation I1G
66 ABW
66 ABW
66 ABW
66 ABW

7BW

81 TRW
G5WG
72 ABW

21 8W
6 AMW
6 AMW
6 AMW
5BW
446 AW
21 8W

21 8W
45 SW
82 TRW
57TFW
57 FW
57 FW
509 BW
509 BW
49 FW
96 ABW
96 ABW
96 ABW



2006-0037 Dismiss
2007-0265 Assist
2008-0770 Refer
2007-0388 Assist
2006-0466 Refer
2006-0061 Assist
2007-0162 Refer
2006-0501 Assist
2007-0386 Refer
2008-0093 Dismiss
2006-0748 Dismiss
2007-0504 Refer
2007-0222 Dismiss
2006-0385 Dismiss
2007-1539 Assist
2007-1539 Assist
2007-1417 Assist
2007-1534 Assist
2008-0534 Refer
2006-0369 Refer
2007-0495 Refer
2008-0230 Refer

2006-0962 Complaint

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

No
No
No
Ne
No
No
No

Yes

No
No
No

Ne-.

No

No.

No -

No
No

Yes

No
No
No
No

No. -

Dismissed
Assisted
Referral
Assisted
Substantiated
Assisted
Referral
Assisted
Referral
Dismissed
Dismissed
Referral
Dismissed
Dismissed
Asslsted
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Referral .
Referral
Referral
Referral
Substantlated

218w
94 AW
435 ABW
AFNEWS
SAF
SMC
HOLM CENTER
USAFA
USAFA
366 FW
SAF

60 AMW
60 AMW .
60 AMW
NAIC/IG
NAIC/IG
305 AMW
USAFA
72 ABW
89 AW

60 AMW
71 FTW
USAFA

AFSPC
AFRC
USAFE

AFDW
AFSPC
AETC
USAFA
USAFA
ACC

AMC
AMC
ANC
AFDW
AFDW
AMC
USAFA

-AFMC

AMC
AMC
AETC

USAFA’

AFNEWS

12AF

AFISRA
AFISRA

21 8W
94 AW
435 ABW

SMC
HOLM CENTER

366 FW

60 AMW
60 AMW
80 AMW
NAIC/IG
NAIC/IG
305 AMW

72 ABW
89 AW

60 AMW
71 FTW



Assigned AC Complainant Open Date SAF/IGQ Receipt Date Tasking Date Complaint Analysis Complete Date

BENRINC) 2004-10-29 2004-11-18
2004-07-27 2004-08-26
2004-08-20 2004-08-20
2004-10-27 2004-10-27
2006-02-14 2006-02-15  2006-02-14
2006-02-08 2006-02-10
2006-09-15 2006-09-26
2006-12-11 2006-12-13
2006-01-06 2006-01-19
2007-06-14 2007-06-28
2006-05-23 2006-05-23
2008-12-05 2006-12-05
2006-05-05 2008-05-05
2005-06-28 2005-08-22
2008-01-07 2008-01-07
2007-02-26 2007-02-26
2008-07-21 2008-07-24
2005-10-12 2005-10-18
2006-11-17 2006-11-24
2007-11-14 2007-11-29
2006-02-24 2006-02-24
2008-03-07 2008-03-14
2007-05-02 2007-05-04
2006-02-27 2008-02-27
2006-08-23 2006-08-24
2006-02-22 2006-03-02
2006-04-04 2006-04-05
2006-04~10 2006-04-10
2005-05-24 2005-06-01
2005-05-24 2005-06-01
2007-12-04 2007-12-06
2005-03-23 2006-04-08
2005-03-10 2005-03-28
2006-06-12 2006-06-13  2006-06-12
2008-03-21 2008-03-27
2007-02-23 2007-02-23




B)E)PINIEC)

2006-01-12
2007-04-09
2006-09-28
2007-03-12
2006-06-12
2006-12-07
2007-03-06
2006-06-21
2007-05-21
2006-02-02
2006-09-20
2007-08-29
2007-03-20
2006-05-12
2007~12-11
2007-12-10
2007-10-26
2007-12-04
2008-04-04
2008-05-09
2007-06-29
2008-02-19
2006-12-08

2006-06-14
2006-12-07
2007-08-06

2007-06-05

2007-07-02
2008-03-10
2006-12-12

2006-10-27
2007-04-10
2006-10-03
2007-05-24
2006-06-14
2006-12-07
2007-03-06
2006-06-21
2007-06-04
2006-02-02
2006-08-20
2007-07-05
2007-03-23
2006-05-18
2007-12-17
2007-12-17
2007-10-29
2007-12-17
2008-04-18
2006-05-10
2007-07-02
2008-03-10
2006-12-12
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