

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: List of closed inspection or investigation US Air Force

Inspector General Cases with a religious component,

2000 - 2008

Requested date: 22-September-2008

Released date: 03-November-2008

Posted date: 11-December-2008

Source of document: Headquarters Air Force/ICIO (FOIA)

1000 Air Force Pentagon Washington, DC 20330-1000 Phone: (703) 603,0060

Phone: (703) 692-9960 Fax: (703) 693-2746

E-mail: haf.foia@pentagon.af.mil

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file.

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE



WASHINGTON DC 20330

Office of the Secretary

3 Nov 08

SAF/IGQ 1140 Air Force Pentagon Washington DC 20330-1140

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated 22 Sept 08. We received your request via e-mail on 2 Oct 08 from HAF/IMII. You requested "a list of closed inspection or investigation Air Force Inspector General cases with a religious component." You noted that we could limit this request to all cases in the ACTS database from January 1, 2000 to the present.

Based on the written information provided, our record search included ACTS. The attached list is responsive to your request. In accordance with Air Force Disposition Schedule, T90-01, R 01.00, Inspector General records are destroyed two years after the year in which the case is closed. Therefore responsive records may not date back to year the 2000.

Under the FOIA, we are releasing to you the above mentioned list with redactions. The bases for this decision are exemptions (b) (6) and (b) (7) (c). Exemption (b) (6) requires withholding of information that, if released, would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. Similarly, exemption (b) (7) (c) requires withholding of records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, where disclosure could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

You may appeal this decision in writing within 60 calendar days from the date of this letter. Your appeal must include the FOIA Case Number (09-0008), the reasons for reconsideration, and a copy of this letter. Please address your letter as follows:

Secretary of the Air Force THRU: HAF/IMII (FOIA) 1000 Air Force Pentagon Washington DC 20330-1000

Please direct any questions to Ms. Patricia Wilson at <u>patricia.wilson@pentagon.af.mil</u> or (703) 588-0768.

LISA E.HODGES, YC-3, DAF

Deputy Director, Complaints Resolution Directorate

Attachment: Requested list

cc:

HAF/IMII (FOIA # 09-0008)

	Status Closed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Resolution Type Referral	Originating IG Office 66 ABW	Command Unit IG	NAF IG	Installation IG 66 ABW
2004-0797-Refer		• •	Referral	66 ABW	AFMC		66 ABW
2004-0523; Refer	Closed			66 ABW	AFMC		66 ABW
2004-0588 Assist	Closed		Assisted	66 ABW	AFMC		66 ABW
2004-0791 Assist	Closed		Assisted		ACC	8 AF	OO ADW
2006-0128 Complaint	Closed		Substantiated	8 AF		8 AF	7 BW
2006-0110 Assist	Closed		Assisted	7 BW	ACC	9 AF	1 DVV
2006-0762 Refer	Closed		Referral	9 AF	ACC	9 AL	04 77731//
2006-0966 Refer	Closed		Referral	81 TRW	AETC	0.45	81 TRW
2006-0021 Dismiss	Closed		Dismissed	55 WG	ACC	8 AF	55 WG
2007-0500 Dismiss	Closed		Dismissed	72 ABW	AFMC		72 ABW
2006-0450 Assist	Closed	•	Assisted	USAFA	USAFA		04 0111
2006-0948 Assist	Closed	Na	Assisted	21 SW	AFSPC		21 SW
2006-0388 Assist	Closed	Yes	Assisted	6 AMW	AMC		6 AMW
2005-0543 Refer	Closed	No	Referral	6 AMW	AMC		6 AMW
2008-0076 Refer	Closed	No	Referral	6 AMW	AMC		6 AMW
2007-0139 Assist	Closed	No	Assisted	5 BW	ACC	8 AF	5 BW
2008-0727 Assist	Closed	No	Assisted	446 AW	AFRC		446 AW
2005-0858 Refer	Closed	No	Referral	21 SW	AFSPC		21 SW
2006-0911 Assist	Closed	No	Assisted	USAFA	USAFA		
2007-1460 Dismiss	Closed	No	Dismissed	USAFA	USAFA		
2006-0153 Refer	Closed	•	Referral	USAFA	USAFA		
2008-0297 Refer	Closed		Referral	67 NWW	AFOSI		
2007-0328 Refer	Closed		Referral	21 SW	AFSPC		21 SW
2006-0214 Assist	Closed		Assisted	45 SW	AFSPC		45 SW
2006-0666 Refer	Closed		Referral	82 TRW	AETC		82 TRW
2006-0245 Assist	Closed	• •	Assisted	USAFWC	ACC	USAFWC	57 FW
2006-0273 Refer	Closed		Referral	USAFWC	ACC	USAFWC	57 FW
2006-0285 Assist	Closed	-	Assisted	USAFWC	ACC	USAFWC	57 FW
2005-0266 Assist	Closed		Referral	509 BW	ACC	8 AF	509 BW
2005-0468 Refer	Closed		Referral	509 BW	ACC	8 AF	509 BW
2008-0210 Assist	Closed		Assisted	49 FW	ACC	12 AF	49 FW
2005-0262 Assist	Closed		Assisted	96 ABW	AFMC		96 ABW
2005-0202 Assist	Closed		Assisted	96 ABW	AFMC		96 ABW
2005-0214 Assist	Closed	• •	Assisted	96 ABW	AFMC		96 ABW
2006-0464 Assist	Closed		Assisted	USAFA	USAFA		
	Closed		Assisted	USAFA	USAFA		
2007-0137 Assist	Closed	160	710010104				

2006-0037 Dismiss	Closed No	Dismissed	21 SW	AFSPC		21 SW
2007-0265 Assist	Closed No	Assisted	94 AW	AFRC		94 AW
2008-0770 Refer	Closed No	Referral	435 ABW	USAFE		435 ABW
2007-0388 Assist	Closed No	Assisted	AFNEWS	,	AFNEWS	
2006-0466 Refer	Closed No	Substantiated	SAF	AFDW		
2006-0961 Assist	Closed No .	Assisted	SMC	· AFSPC		SMC
2007-0162 Refer	Closed No .	Referral	HOLM CENTER	AETC		HOLM CENTER
2006-0501 Assist	Closed Yes	Assisted	USAFA .	USAFA		
2007-0386 Refer	Closed No	Referral	USAFA	USAFA		
2006-0093 Dismiss	Closed No	Dismissed	366 FW	ACC	12 AF	366 FW
2006-0748 Dismiss	Closed No	Dismissed	SAF			
2007-0504 Refer	Closed No	Referral	60 AMW	AMC		60 AMW
2007-0222 Dismiss	Closed No	Dismissed	60 AMW ·	AMC		60 AMW
2006-0385 Dismiss	Closed No.	Dismissed	60 AMW	AMC		60 AMW
2007-1539 Assist	Closed No	Assisted	NAIC/IG	AFDW	AFISRA	NAIC/IG
2007-1539 Assist	Closed No	Assisted	NAIC/IG	AFDW	AFISRA	NAIC/IG
2007-1417 Assist	Closed No	Assisted	305 AMW	· AMC		305 AMW
2007-1534 Assist	Closed Yes .:	Assisted	USAFA	USAFA		
2008-0534 Refer	Closed No	Referral	72 ABW	·AFMC		72 ABW
2006-0369 Refer	Closed No	Referral	89 AW	AMC		89 AW
2007-0495 Refer	Closed No .	Referral	60 AMW	AMC		60 AMW
2008-0230 Refer	Closed No	Referral	71 FTW	AETC		71 FTW
2006-0962 Complaint	Closed No	Substantlated	USAFA "	USAFA		
·			•			

Assigned AO	Complainant Open Date	SAF/IGQ Receipt Date	Tasking Date	Complaint Analysis Complete Date
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)	2004-10-29			2004-11-18
	2004-07-27			2004-08-26
Í	2004-08-20			2004-08-20
J	2004-10-27			2004-10-27
1	2006-02-14		2006-02-15	2006-02-14
	2006-02-08			2006-02-10
	2006-09-15			2006-09-26
]	2006-12-11			2006-12-13
	2006-01-06			2006-01-19
\	2007-06-14			2007-06-28
	2006-05-23			2006-05-23
į ·	2006-12-05			2006-12-05
	2006-05-05			2006-05-05
	2005-06-28			2005-08-22
)	2008-01-07			2008-01-07
1	2007-02-26			2007-02-26
1	2008-07-21			2008-07-24
1	2005-10-12			2005-10-18
į	2006-11-17			2006-11-24
	2007-11-14			2007-11-29
	2006-02-24			2006-02-24
	2008-03-07			2008-03-14
•	2007-05-02			2007-05-04
Į.	2006-02-27			2006-02-27
	2006-08-23			2006-08-24
	2006-02-22			2006-03-02
	2006-04-04			2006-04-05
	2006-04-10			2006-04-10
1	2005-05-24			2005-06-01
i	2005-05-24			2005-06-01
	2007-12-04			2007-12-06
	2005-03-23			2005-04-06
	2005-03-10			2005-03-28
	2006-06-12		2006-06-13	2006-06-12
1	2008-03-21			2008-03-27
\	2007-02-23			2007-02-23
	[

.

2007-04-09 2006-09-28 2007-03-12 2006-06-12 2006-12-07 2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2006-06-14 2006-12-07 2007-03-06 2007-06-05	2007-04-10 2006-10-03 2007-05-24 2006-06-14 2006-12-07 2007-03-06 2006-06-21 2007-06-04 2006-02-02
2007-03-12 2006-06-12 2006-12-07 2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2006-12-07 2007-03-06	2007-05-24 2006-06-14 2006-12-07 2007-03-06 2006-06-21 2007-06-04
2006-06-12 2006-12-07 2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2006-12-07 2007-03-06	2006-06-14 2006-12-07 2007-03-06 2006-06-21 2007-06-04
2006-06-12 2006-12-07 2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2006-12-07 2007-03-06	2006-12-07 2007-03-06 2006-06-21 2007-06-04
2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2007-03-06	2007-03-06 2006-06-21 2007-06-04
2007-03-05 2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02		2006-06-21 2007-06-04
2006-06-21 2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2007-06-05	2007-06-04
2007-05-21 2006-02-02	2007-06-05	
2006-02-02		2006-02-02
1 2000-03-20		2006-09-20
2007-06-29		2007-07-05
2007-03-20		2007-03-23
2006-05-12		2006-05-18
		2007-12-17
		2007-12-17
1 ===		2007-10-29
		2007-12-17
		2008-04-16
1		2006-05-10
1	2007-07-02	2007-07-02
	2008-03-10	2008-03-10
	2006-12-12	2006-12-12
	2006-09-20 2007-06-29 2007-03-20 2006-05-12 2007-12-11 2007-12-10 2007-10-26 2007-12-04 2008-04-04 2008-05-09 2007-06-29 2008-02-19 2006-12-08	2007-06-29 2007-03-20 2006-05-12 2007-12-11 2007-12-10 2007-10-26 2007-12-04 2008-04-04 2008-05-09 2007-06-29 2008-03-10

.